NORTH PARK ELEVATED WATER TOWER REPLACEMENT (PHASE 1)

CITY OF SIDNEY, MONTANA
PROJECT No. WR23-00-047.01

DIVISION 00 — PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING
REQUIREMENTS

SECTION 00 63 63 — CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Issue No. 1
Owner: City of Sidney Owner's Contract No.: ' WR2300047
Engineer:  Interstate Engineering, Inc. Engineer’s Project No.:  WR2300047

Contractor: Western Municipal Construction

Contractor's Project No.: 25-NPT

Project:

North Park Elevated Water Tower Replacement (Phase 1)

Contract Name: Schedule 1 and Schedule 2

Date Issued: July 7, 2025

Effective Date of Change Order: July 7, 2025

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description (of the change to the work):

Substantial Completion for Schedule 2 moved back to accommodate Phase Il of the North Park Elevated Water Tower
Replacement Project. Any additions to cost will be covered under the bid item, Miscellaneous Work.

The Notice to Proceed for Schedule 2 will be issued no sooner than Monday, August 2, 2027. Schedule 2 shall be complete
and ready for OWNER’s use and pre-final inspection within 45 calendar days from the Notice to Proceed for Schedule 2, or

by October 1, 2027, whichever is sooner.

Attachments (list documents supporting change): WMC email dated June 27, 2025.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

$ 1,351,524.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[State Contract Times as either specific date or a number of days]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:  June 25, 2027

Ready for Final Payment: 30 days from S.C.

HrereaseHHBeerease} from previously approved Change
Orders No. toNo.

$ n/a

firereaselHHBecrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. toNo. 1

Substantial Completion:  n/a
Ready for Final Payment: n/a

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
$ 1,351,524.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  June 25, 2027
Ready for Final Payment: 30 days from S.C.

HrereaseHBeerease} of this Change Order:
$ n/a

[Increase] {Peerease}-of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  October 1, 2027

Ready for Final Payment: 30 days from S.C.

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:
$ 1,351,524.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:  October 1, 2027
Ready for Final Payment: 30 days from S.C.

Recqu/@ /Agﬂ by Engmeer (if required)

. cepted by Contractor
Dellon %

Tlfle Profect Engineer'

Project Manager

Date: June 30, 2025

7/2/2025

Authorized by Owner

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Tlfle

Date:

EJCDC® C941, Change Order.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

00 63 63 -

1




From: Dillon Clause

To: Jordan Mayer
Cc: Wendy Johnson
Subject: Sidney N. Park Water Tower - Schedule 2 - Revised Timeline
Date: Friday, June 27, 2025 7:45:53 AM
Attachments: image002.png
image003.png

External sender <dclause@wmc-i.com>
Make sure you trust this sender before taking any actions.

Good Morning Jordan,

Western Municipal acknowledges your notification regarding the delay in the water tank
construction, which will push the completion of Schedule #2 from June 25, 2027 to October 1,
2027. We are prepared to agree to this revised timeline, provided that a formal contract
amendment is established to address the potential impact of market fluctuations on project
costs.

To ensure protection from inflation and market-driven cost increases, we propose a change
order to include a clause stipulating that the pricing for equipment rates, labor, and materials
for Schedule #2 will be adjusted based on prevailing market rates at the time of project
execution in 2027. This amendment will help maintain fairness and transparency for both
parties.

Please let me know if there is anything else you need from me to facilitate a change order to
cover the items addressed above.

Thanks,

Dillon Clause
Project Manager/Estimator
Western Municipal Construction, Inc.

Phone: 406-254-2106 Mobile: 406-671-9496
Web www.westernmunicipalconstruction.com

Email dclause@wmc-i.com
5855 Elysian Road, Billings, MT 59101

O D



mailto:dclause@wmc-i.com
mailto:Jordan.Mayer@interstateeng.com
mailto:Wendy.Johnson@interstateeng.com
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=http%3a%2f%2fwww.westernmunicipalconstruction.com&c=E,1,2YHDMm1MjfCbYPGzH1Iz5lDTrNhWpI3_1D5Sij7WckxZDAz3QRTuj5vqaqc4zqtfUg1qlzrrsb6BJt19Ho0n7rmeNvZuAOrGn16M9263h2nJjpZ3arBu&typo=1
mailto:dclause@wmc-i.com
https://www.facebook.com/westernmunicipal/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/western-municipal-construction-inc.

